Dooba Finance AB

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS OR IN OR INTO ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

Press release

Birkirkara, 2024-08-27, 9:00 CET

Dooba Finance AB (publ) approaches investors for potential tap issue

Dooba Finance AB (publ) announces that Pareto Securities have been mandated to arrange a series of investor meetings commencing on 27 August 2024. Subject to market conditions, an issuance of subsequent senior unsecured bonds in a minimum amount of SEK 50 million may follow under the company's existing framework of SEK 800 million senior unsecured sustainability-linked bonds due 2027 (ISIN: NO0013219493).

For further information, please contact:

Gordon Grech, Director of Finance, tel +44 20 7730 9090, Email: Gordon.Grech@ceg.co.uk

This information is information that Dooba Finance AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 9:00 CET on 27 August 2024.